

PURCHASE ORDER

DOC # 60097

ILOILO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
Burgos St., LaPaz, Iloilo City

Supplier : CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND PARTS	P.O. No. : 2024-01-01
Address : No. 10 Commission Civil St., Jaro, Iloilo City	Date : January 3, 2024
TIN : 441-583-301-000	Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : Burgos Street, La Paz, Iloilo City	Delivery Term : 30 Calendar days upon receipt of P.O.
Date of Delivery : _____	Payment Term : CHARGE

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pcs.	Fittings, 1/2" CPC Connector with Locknut	200	10.00	2,000.00
2	pcs.	Fittings, 1/2" PVC Connector with Locknut	200	15.00	3,000.00
3	pcs.	Clamp, 1/2" PVC clamp	600	6.00	3,600.00
4	pcs.	Clamp, 1/2" Metal clamp	400	12.00	4,800.00
5	pcs.	Clamp, 3/4" Metal clamp	200	13.00	2,600.00
6	pcs.	Fittings, 1/2" EMT Connector with locknut	200	11.50	2,300.00
7	pcs.	Fittings, 3/4" EMT Connector with locknut	200	12.00	2,400.00
8	pcs.	Fittings, 1/2" RSC Connector with locknut	200	13.00	2,600.00
9	pcs.	Fittings, 3/4" RSC Connector with locknut	200	13.50	2,700.00
10	set	C.O., 2-Gangs, Flush type ordinary convenience outlet w/plate and cover	60	346.00	20,760.00
11	set	S.P.O, 2-Gangs, Flush type special purpose outlet w/plate and cover	60	430.00	25,800.00
12	set	Switch, 3-Way Switch with plate and cover, Flush Type	40	320.00	12,800.00
13	set	Switch, 4-Way Switch with plate and cover, Flush Typ	20	410.00	8,200.00
14	set	Switch, 2-Gangs, Flush Type SPST Switch with Plate and Cover	30	270.00	8,100.00
15	set	Switch, 3-Gangs, Flush Type SPST Switch with Plate and Cover	30	280.00	8,400.00
16	pcs.	Guage, AWG Wire Guage, good quality	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
17	pcs.	Metal Panel Box, 400mmX500mmX250mm	12	2,500.00	30,000.00
18	pcs.	Fuse Holder, Din Rail Type Fuse Holder, 10mmX38mm, maximum of 32A, 500V	20	200.00	4,000.00
19	pcs.	Fuse, 5 Amperes Ceramic Fuse, for Din rail type fuse holder	20	50.00	1,000.00
20	spool	Autowire, Automotive Wire, Number 16	30	700.00	210.00
21	pcs.	Terminal Block, RS Pro 12-Way, Non Fused Terminal Block, 20A	40	320.00	12,800.00
22	meters	Wire, 8.0mm square, TW, Copper Conductor (Color Black)	50	97.00	4,850.00
23	meters	Wire, 8.0mm square, TW, Copper Conductor (Color Green)	30	97.00	2,910.00
24	box	Wire, 5.0mm square, TW, Copper Wire (Black)	6	6,000.00	36,000.00
25	box	Wire, 3.5mm square, TW, Copper Wire (Black)	6	4,000.00	24,000.00
26	box	Wire, 2.0mm square, TW, Copper Wire (Black)	6	3,000.00	18,000.00
27	pcs.	Wood Screw, 3mmX20mm	2,000	2.50	5,000.00
28	pcs.	Box, PVC, junction box, good quality	100	80.00	8,000.00
29	pcs.	Box, PVC, Utility box, good quality	100	80.00	8,000.00
30	pcs.	Box, PVC, Switch Box, good quality	100	80.00	8,000.00
31	pcs.	Electrical tape, Big type, good quality	5	200.00	1,000.00
32	spool	60/40 Soldering led, good quality	10	400.00	4,000.00
33	set	Metal Panel Board, 6holes, 420mmX320mmX102mm	20	1,500.00	30,000.00
34	pcs.	RS Pro, Panel Mount Pilot Light Red, 22mm Cutout, IP65 Round, 230V AC	50	200.00	10,000.00
35	set	Timer relay base for on delay analog timer, AH 3-NC, 220-240V, HC	30	300.00	9,000.00
36	pcs.	1/2" PVC, Electrical Conduit, Sched. 40	150	130.00	19,500.00
37	pcs.	4" (E27) Ceiling Receptacle	150	30.00	4,500.00
Page 1 of 2				Sub-Total	356,830.00

(Total Amount in Words): Six Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Two Pesos and Fifty Centavos

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND PARTS

Name of Supplier
JAN 11 2024
Date

Very truly yours,

GABRIEL M. SALISTRÉ JR., PEE, DIT
SUC President III

Date **08 JAN 2024**

Fund Cluster : 164

Funds Available : _____

JESSICA M. GENZOLA
Accountant IV

ORS/BURS No. : **2024-01-0016**

Date of the ORS/BURS: _____

Amount : **659,802.50**

PURCHASE ORDER

DOC # 60097

ILOILO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
Burgos St., LaPaz, Iloilo City

Supplier : CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND PARTS	P.O. No. : 2024-01-01
Address : No. 10 Commission Civil St., Jaro, Iloilo City	Date : January 3, 2024
TIN : 441-583-301-000	Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : <u>Burgos Street, La Paz, Iloilo City</u>	Delivery Term : <u>30 Calendar days upon receipt of P.O.</u>
Date of Delivery : _____	Payment Term : CHARGE

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
38	pcs.	RS Pro,Panel Mount Pilot Light Red, 22mm Cutout,IP65 Round, 230V AC	50	200.00	10,000.00
39	pcs.	RS Pro,Panel Mount Pilot Light Green, 22mm Cutout,IP65 Round, 230V AC	50	200	10,000.00
40	pcs.	Metal Conduit, 3/4" RSC Conduit Sched.40,good quality	70	210	14,700.00
41	pcs.	Metal Conduit, 1/2" RSC Conduit Sched.40, good quality	150	250	37,500.00
42	set	Thermal overload relay,TR-ON/3,TR-N 7A-11A	50	630	31,500.00
43	Set	Magnetic Contactor, SC-N2,18.5KW/25HP,2NO+2NC,220V	50	1,100.00	55,000.00
44	pcs.	3/4" PVC Moulding, Good quality	100	100.00	10,000.00
45	pcs.	1/2" PVC Moulding, Good quality	100	100.00	10,000.00
46	pcs.	Metal Conduit, 3/4" IMC Conduit Sched. 40, good quality	70	750.00	52,500.00
47	pcs.	Metal Conduit, 1/2" EMT Conduit, Good quality	150	170.00	25,500.00
48	pcs.	Metal Conduit, 3/4"EMT Conduit, Good quality	70	190.00	13,300.00
49	meter	CPC, 1/2" Corrugated Plastic Conduit	200	12.00	2,400.00
50	pcs.	3/4" Service Entrance Cap	30	60.75	1,822.50
51	set	15 Amperes,2P,Pug-in Circuit Breaker	25	350.00	8,750.00
52	set	20Amperes,2P,Plug-in Circuit Breaker	25	350.00	8,750.00
53	set	30Amperes,2P,Plug-in Circuit Breaker	25	450.00	11,250.00
Warranty Period: 60 days *****Nothing follows***** For official use of BIT Electrical Technology for laboratory courses. Requested by: Rene L. Celda					
Page 2 of 2				Grand Total	659,802.50

(Total Amount in Words): Six Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Two Pesos and Fifty Centavos

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND PARTS

Name of Supplier

Date JAN 17 2024

Very truly yours,

GABRIEL M. SALISTRE JR., PEE, DIT

SUC President III

Date 08 JAN 2024

Fund Cluster : 1164

Funds Available : _____

JESSICA M. GENZOLA

Accountant IV

ORS/BURS No. : 2024-01-0016

Date of the ORS/BURS: _____

Amount : **659,802.50**